
  

 

  

  

Ohio Galaxies FC Players Awarded for their High School Soccer Accomplishments  

High School Fall Season 2016 

National Soccer Coaches Association of America – High School All America Awards 

 

Jake Erlandson  - Dayton Christian HS,, Waynesville – NSCAA High School All America Team 

Parker Simms – Alter HS, Kettering – NSCAA High School All America Team 

Ohio Scholastic Soccer Coaches Association OSSCA Awards  

  

Parker Sims – Alter HS, Kettering - Boys Division II – Player of the Year 

 

Christian Wright – Springboro HS, Springboro – Boys Division I – First Team 

Parker Simms – Alter HS, Kettering - Boys Division II – First Team 

Jake Erlandson – Dayton Christian HS, Waynesville – Division III – First Team 

Brittney Petrosky – Butler HS, Vandalia – Girls Division I – Second Team 

Lauren Lester – Tippecanoe HS, Tipp City – Girls Division II – Second Team 

Shane Niemeier- Bellbrook HS, Bellbrook – Boys Division II – Second Team 

Blake Pittser – Miami Trace HS, Washington Court House – Boys Division II – Second Team 

Hannah Fogt – Lehman Catholic HS, Sidney – Girls Division II – Second Team 

Carter Haak – Miami Valley HS, Centerville – Boys Division III – Second Team 

Josie Krupp – Catholic Central HS, Springfield – Girls Division III – Second Team 

Alexa Keely – Waynesville HS, Waynesville – Girls Division III – Second Team 

Joe Plumer – Yellow Springs HS, Yellow Springs – Boys Division III – Second Team 

Jake Shellabarger – Franklin Monroe HS, Pitsburg – Boys Division III – Second Team 

 

Miami Valley Scholastic Soccer Coaches Association-MVSSCA All Area Teams.  

Division I   

Dominic Calabrese – Beavercreek HS, Beavercreek 

Alex Narog – Lebanon HS, Lebanon 

Brittney Petrosky – Butler HS, Vandalia 

Lauren Thomas – Fairborn HS, Fairborn 

Christian Wright – Springboro HS, Springboro  

 

Divsion II  

Sydni Callahan – Valley View HS, Germantown 

Colin Foley – Kenton Ridge HS, Springfield 

Kaliyah Fulton – Greenon HS, Springfield 

Lauren Lester – Tippecanoe HS, Tipp City 

Shane Niemeier – Bellbrook HS, Bellbrook 

Parker Simms – Alter HS, Kettering 



Division III  

Jake Erlandson – Dayton Christian HS, Waynesville 

Carter Haak – Miami Valley HS, Centerville 

Josie Krupp – Catholic Central, Springfield 

Joe Plumer – Yellow Springs HS, Yellow Springs 

Jake Shellabarger – Frankin Monroe HS, Pitsburg 

Alexa Neely – Waynesville HS, Waynesville 

 

MVSSCA Division Teams Division I - North   

First Team  

Kyle Carey – Springfield HS, Springfield 

Brittney Petrosky – Butler HS, Vandalia 

Ashley Ruble – Wayne HS, Huber Heights 

Lauren Thomas – Fariborn HS, Fairborn 

 

Second Team  

Kenzie Evans – Troy HS, Troy 

 

Third Team  

Kenyon Runner – Tecumseh HS, New Carlisle 

 

Division I - South  

First Team  

Dominic Calabrese – Beavercreek HS, Beavercreek 

Cole Hamilton – Springboro HS, Springboro 

Cheyann McGee – Xenia HS, Xenia 

Hannah Kim – Beavercreek HS, Beavercreek 

Alex Narog – Lebanon HS, Lebanon 

Matt Scarpino – Centerville HS, Centerville 

Christian Wright – Springboro HS, Springboro 

 

Second Team  

Ryan Bernt – Beavercreek HS, Beavercreek 

Caden Danner – Fairmont HS, Kettering 

Tanner Greenlee – Centerville HS, Centerville 

Kiley Guilmain – Beavercreek HS, Beavercreek 

Josh Narog – Lebanon HS, Lebanon 

Jake Steele – Springboro HS, Springboro 

 

 

Third Team  

Ally Applin – Beavercreek HS, Beavercreek 

Caleb Austin, Beavercreek HS, Beavercreek 

Drew Barr – Fairmont HS, Kettering 

Sofia Castonguay – Xenia HS, Xenia 

Jodie Feilen – Centerville HS, Centerville 

Maggie Fintel – Centerville HS, Centerville 



Olivia Frank – Fairmont HS, Kettering 

Dylan Myers, Centerville HS, Centerville 

Noah Turner – Xenia HS, Xenia 

Adam Zech – Lebanon HS, Lebanon 

 

Divsion II - North  

First Team  

Colin Foley – Kenton Ridge HS, Springfield 

Kaliyah Fulton – Greenon HS, Springfield 

Lauren Lester – Tippecanoe HS, Tipp City 

 

Second Team  

Claire Hinkle – Tippecanoe HS, Tipp City 

Lena Jenssen – Shawnee HS, Springfield 

David Waag – Greenon HS, Springfield 

 

Third Team  

Makenna Anderson – Shawnee HS, Springfield 

Katie Kramer – Tippecanoe HS, Tipp City 

 

Division II - South  

First Team  

Abigail Black – Valley View HS, Germantown 

Syndi Callahan – Valley View HS, Germantown 

Croft Hagerty – Alter HS, Kettering 

Gabby Kreinbrink – Carroll HS, Dayton 

Shane Niemeier – Bellbrook HS, Bellbrook 

Chance Pursifull – Valley View HS, Germantown 

Parker Simms – Alter HS, Kettering 

 

Second Team  

Cassidy Bereda – Bellbrook HS, Bellbrook 

A.J. Brinley – Madison HS, Madison 

Gavin Ferrin – Bellbrook HS, Bellbrook 

Daemon Thomas – Valley View HS, Germantown 

 

Third Team  

Brock Bartley – Oakwood HS, Oakwood 

Ty Borton – Alter HS, Kettering 

Ryan Bulcher – Waynesville HS, Waynesville 

Alaina Casey – Carroll HS, Dayton 

Josh Dick – Waynesville HS, Waynesville 

Grace Haines – Alter HS, Kettering 

Alyssa Hawes – Valley View HS, Germantown 

David Rueth – Alter HS, Kettering   

Audrey Spirk – Bellbrook HS, Bellbrook 

Grant Stumpf – Chaminade Julienne HS, Dayton 

Adam Sweeney – Alter HS, Kettering 



 

Division III – Boys East  

First Team  

Jake Erlandson – Dayton Christian HS, Dayton 

Carter Haak – Miami Valley HS, Centerville 

Hayden Orme – Yellow Springs HS, Yellow Springs 

Joe Plumer – Yellow Springs HS, Yellow Springs 

 

Second Team  

Fisher Lewis – Yellow Springs HS, Yellow Springs 

 

Division III – Boys West 

 

First Team  

Jake Shellabarger – Franklin Monroe HS, Pitsburg 

 

Second Team 

Logan Gross – Carlisle HS, Carlisle 

 

Third Team 

Dallas Arnett – Franklin Monroe HS, Pitsburg 

 

Division III - Girls North  

First Team  

Hannah Fogt – Lehman Catholic HS, Sidney 

Josie Krupp – Catholic Central HS, Springfield 

Molly Safreed – Lehman Catholic HS, Sidney 

 

Second Team  

Riley Spoltman – Troy Christian HS, Troy 

 

Third Team  

Megan Galluch – Catholic Central HS, Springfield 

Paiton Miller – Newton HS, Pleasant Hill 

 

Division III - Girls South 

 

First Team 

Alexa Neely – Waynesville HS, Waynesville 

 

Second Team 

Kristi Campbell – Miami Valley HS, Centerville 

 

Third Team 

Grace Zerba – Miami Valley HS, Centerville 

  

 



 

 

Dayton Area Conference Teams  

Greater Western Ohio Conference (GWOC) - All Conference   

Brittany Petrosky – Butler HS, Vandalia – Athlete of the Year 

Christian Wright – Springboro HS, Springboro – Athlete of the Year 

 

Dominic Calabrese – Beavercreek HS, Beavercreek 

Lauren Lester – Tippecanoe HS, Tipp City 

Cheyann McGee – Xenia HS, Xenia 

Alex Narog – Lebanon HS, Lebanon 

Brittan Petrosky – Butler HS, Vandalia 

Matthew Scarpino – Centerville HS, Centerville 

Christian Wright – Springboro HS, Springboro 

 

GWOC All Division Teams   
American League  

Kenzie Evans – Troy HS, Troy – First Team 

Lauren Lester -  Tippecanoe HS, Tipp City – First Team 

Brittany Petrosky – Butler HS, Vandalia – First Team 

Lauren Thomas – Fairborn HS, Fairborn – First Team 

Marissa Babb – Xenia HS, Xenia – Second Team 

Claire Hinkle – Tippecanoe HS, Tipp City – Second Team 

Cade Lyman – Piqua HS, Piqua – Second Team 

Maddie Mitchell – Butler HS, Vandalia – Second Team 

Noah Turner – Xenia HS, Xenia – Second Team 

Zane Burgmeier – Butler HS, Vandalia –Special Mention 

Sofia Castonguay – Xenia HS, Xenia – Special Mention 

Katie Kramer – Tippecanoe HS, Tipp City – Special Mention 

Matt Stefan – Xenia HS, Xenia – Special Mention 

Allie Wasson – Tippecanoe HS, Tipp City – Special Mention 

 

National League  

Ryan Bernt – Beavercreek HS, Beavercreek – First Team  

Dominic Calabrese – Beavercreek HS, Beavercreek – First Team 

Caden Danner – Fairmont HS, Kettering – First Team 

Tanner Greenlee – Centerville HS, Centerville – First Team 

Cole Hamilton – Springboro HS, Springboro – First Team 

Hannah Kim – Beavercreek HS, Beavercreek – First Team 

Alex Narog – Lebanon HS, Lebanon – First Team 

Ashley Ruble – Wayne HS, Huber Heights – First Team 

Matthew Scarpino – Centerville HS, Centerville – First Team 

Jack Steele – Springboro HS, Springboro – First Team 

Christian Wright – Springboro HS, Springboro – First Team 

Ally Applin – Beavercreek HS, Beavercreek – Second Team 

Drew Barr – Fairmont HS, Kettering – Second Team 

Tracy Copeland – Springfield HS, Springfield – Second Team 

Kiley Guilmain – Beavercreek HS, Beavercreek – Second Team 



Josh Narog – Lebanon HS, Lebanon – Second Team 

Trey Schultz – Centerville HS, Centerville – Second Team 

Julie Trouton – Centerville HS, Centerville – Second Team 

Kyle Carey – Springfield HS, Springfield – Special Mention 

Daniel Donohue – Beavercreek HS, Beavercreek – Special Mention 

Jessie Feilen – Centerville HS, Centerville – Special Mention 

Jodie Feilen – Centerville HS, Centerville – Special Mention 

Maggie Fintel – Centerville HS, Centerville – Special Mention 

Joshua Fleck – Beavercreek HS, Beavercreek – Special Mention 

Olivia Frank – Fairmont HS, Kettering – Special Mention 

Gabby Gilkison – Miamisburg HS, Miamisburg – Special Mention 

Sam Humanchuk – Springboro HS, Springboro – Special Mention 

Jacob Messinger – Springboro HS, Springboro – Special Mention 

Dylan Myers – Centerville HS, Centerville – Special Mention 

Kayin Tennon – Centerville HS, Centerville – Special Mention 

 

 

Greater Cincinnati League GCL Awards 

All Conference  

Parker Simms – Alter HS, Kettering – Player of the Year 

 

Alaina Casey – Carroll HS, Dayton – First Team 

Croft Hagerty – Alter HS, Kettering - First Team 

Gabi Kreinbrink – Carroll HS, Dayton – First Team 

Parker Simms – Alter HS, Kettering – First Team 

Adam Sweeney – Alter HS, Kettering – First Team 

Ty Borton – Alter HS, Kettering – Second Team 

Grace Haines – Alter HS, Kettering – Second Team 

Ashley Maples – Alter HS, Kettering – Second Team 

David Rueth – Alter HS, Kettering – Second Team 

Jakob Tremblay – Alter HS, Kettering – Second Team 

Hannah Truckenmiller – Carroll HS, Dayton – Second Team 

 

Greater Miami Conference   
Ramon Bajeca – Middletown HS, Middletown – First Team 

Andres Bajeca – Middletown HS, Middletown – Second Team   

  

Central Buckeye Conference Kenton Division  

Lena Jenssen – Shawnee HS, Springfield – First Team 

Kenyon Runner – Tecumseh HS, New Carlisle – First Team 

Jacob Young – Shawnee HS, Springfield – First Team 

Makenna Anderson – Shawnee HS, Springfield – Second Team 

Joshua Maurer – Kenton Ridge HS, Springfield – Second Team 

Rebecca Helt – Tecumseh HS, New Carlisle – Sportsmanship Award 

 

Central Buckeye Conference Mad River Division  

Stephanie Angle – Northwestern HS, West Salem – First Team 

Kaliyah Fulton – Greenon HS, Springfield – First Team 



Jeremy Howard – Northwestern HS, West Salem – First Team 

Owen Leathley – Greenon HS, Springfield – First Team 

Nathan Martin – Northwestern HS, West Salem – Second Team 

Corbin Fuschino – Northwestern HS, West Salem – Second Team 

Ethan Pequignot – Indian Lake HS, Huntsville – Second Team 

David Waag – Greenon HS, Springfield – Second Team 

 

Southwestern Buckeye League Buckeye Division 

A.J. Brinley – Middletown Madison HS, Middletown – First Team 

Ryan Bulcher – Waynesville HS, Waynesville – First Team 

Saylor Jewell – Preble Shawee HS, Camden – First Team 

Alexa Neely – Waynesville HS, Waynesville – First Team 

Josh Dick – Waynesville HS, Waynesville – Second Team 

Logan Gross – Carlisle HS, Carlisle – Second Team 

Mac Greely – Waynesville HS, Waynesville – Second Team 

Jessica Gill – Waynesville HS, Waynesville – Honorable Mention 

Nikolas Ball – Waynesville HS, Waynesville – Newcomer of the Year 

 

Southwestern Buckeye League Southwestern Division 

Cassidy Bereda – Bellbrook HS, Bellbrook – First Team 

Abigail Black – Valley View HS, Germantown – First Team 

Sydni Callahan – Valley View HS, Germantown – First Team 

Gavin Ferrin – Bellbrook HS, Bellbrook – First Team 

Caroline Goeller – Oakwood HS, Oakwood – First Team 

Shane Niemeier – Bellbrook HS, Bellbrook – First Team – Player of the Year 

Chance Pursifull – Valley View HS, Germantown – First Team 

Brock Bartley – Oakwood HS, Oakwood – Second Team 

Alyssa Hawes – Valley View HS, Germantown – Second Team 

Audrey Spirk – Bellbrook HS, Bellbrook – Second Team 

Hailee Adams – Bellbrook HS, Bellbrook – Honorable Mention 

Macie Armstrong – Oakwood HS, Oakwood – Honorable Mention 

Tanner Orr – Franklin HS, Franklin – Honorable Mention 

Maddie Pursifull – Valley View HS, Germantown – Honorable Mention 

Daemon Thomas – Valley View HS, Germantown – Honorable Mention 

Caroline Winch – Oakwood HS, Oakwood – Honorable Mention 

 

Metro Buckeye Conference  

Jake Erlandson – Dayton Christian HS, Waynesville – First Team – Player of the Year 

Carter Haak – Miami Valley HS, Centerville – First Team 

Hayden Orme – Yellow Springs HS, Yellow Springs – First Team 

Joe Plumer – Yellow Springs HS, Yellow Springs – First Team 

Jack Smalley – Miami Valley HS, Centerville – First Team 

Kristi Campbell – Miami Valley HS, Centerville – Second Team 

Jason Gay – Legacy Christian Academy HS, Xenia – Second Team 

Fisher Lewis – Yellow Springs HS, Yellow Springs – Second Team 

Grace Zerba – Miami Valley HS, Centerville – Second Team 

 


